

Tender for Operations and maintenance**Information**

RFx number:	7000017490
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	1
RFx Name:	SUPPLY OF T&P AT 400KV WARORA-2ND
Tender Subject:	SUPPLY OF T&P AT VARIOUS OFFICES UNDER 400KV S/S O&M DN, WARORA.
Bid Submission:	06.10.2020
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	525.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	100,000.00 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	5,000.00 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	06.10.2020 11:00:00
Price Bid Open:	06.10.2020 15:00:00
Contact Person:	EE-8554989278, DYEE-8554993202

Additional Requested Information:

- a)#Average Annual financial turnover during the last 03 years, ending 31st March of the previous financial year, should be at least 50 % of the estimated cost. Submit ONLY turnover certificate of C.A. (essential).
- b)#Experience certificates of having done the “Supply of T&P to EHV S/S” amounting to 60% of the estimated cost in maximum 3 orders during last 05 years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the
- c)#Proof of Goods & Service Tax Registration (GSTIN Registration).
- d)#Copy of PAN card.
- e)#Proof of Registration of Firm under Bombay shop & Establishment Act.
- f)#Copy of SSI/NSIC Certificate with Memorandum (if applicable).The Registration Certificate as submitted by Micro and Small Enterprises should be VALID on the date of submission of bid and the validity of the same should be certified by the Chartered Acc
- g)#Income Tax Returns of last any 03 years (2018-19/2016-17/2017-18).
- h)#Undertaking of contractor as per Annexure A, Annexure I & Annexure G should be submitted.

Attachments:

- TENDER DETAIL - E-TENDER

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000017490

Version: 1

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Material 500002118	82041110	6x7 mm Loose Open Jaw Spanner LOOSE OPEN JAW SPANNER 6 X 7	14.000 EA	34.67	485.38
2	Material 500002119	82041110	8x9 mm Loose Open Jaw Spanner LOOSE OPEN JAW SPANNER 8 X 9	14.000 EA	34.67	485.38
3	Material 500002120	82041110	10x11 mm Loose Open Jaw Spanner LOOSE OPEN JAW SPANNER 10 X 11	14.000 EA	34.67	485.38
4	Material 500002121	82041110	12x13 mm Loose Open Jaw Spanner LOOSE OPEN JAW SPANNER 12 X 13	14.000 EA	34.67	485.38
5	Material 500002122	82041110	14x15 mm Loose Open Jaw Spanner LOOSE OPEN JAW SPANNER 14 X 15	14.000 EA	59.83	837.62
6	Material 500002123	82041110	16x17 mm Loose Open Jaw Spanner LOOSE OPEN JAW SPANNER 16 X 17	13.000 EA	59.83	777.79
7	Material 500002126	82041110	20x22 mm Loose Open Jaw Spanner LOOSE OPEN JAW SPANNER 20 X 22	17.000 EA	59.83	1017.11
8	Material 500002130	82041110	30x32 mm Loose Open Jaw Spanner LOOSE OPEN JAW SPANNER 30 X 32	17.000 EA	59.83	1017.11
9	Material 500002124	82041110	18x19 mm Loose Open Jaw Spanner LOOSE OPEN JAW SPANNER 18 X 19	17.000 EA	59.83	1017.11
10	Material 500002096	82041110	6x7 mm Ring Spanner RING SPANNER SIZE-6/7	17.000 EA	94.00	1598.00
11	Material 500002097	82041110	8x9 mm Ring Spanner RING SPANNER SIZE-8/9	17.000 EA	94.00	1598.00
12	Material 500002084	82041110	10x11 mm Ring Spanner RING SPANNER 10/11	17.000 EA	94.00	1598.00
13	Material 500002090	82041110	12x13 mm Ring Spanner RING SPANNER SIZE-12/13	17.000 EA	94.00	1598.00
14	Material 500002091	82041110	14x15 mm Ring Spanner RING SPANNER SIZE-14/15	17.000 EA	94.00	1598.00
15	Material 500002092	82041110	18x19 mm Ring Spanner RING SPANNER SIZE-18/19	17.000 EA	94.00	1598.00
16	Material 500002093	82041110	20x22 mm Ring Spanner RING SPANNER SIZE-20/22	17.000 EA	94.00	1598.00

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000017490

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
17	Material 500002098	82041110	16x17 mm Ring Spanner RING SPANNER SIZE 16/17	17.000 EA	94.00	1598.00
18	Material 500005257	82041120	18" Pipe Wrench Pipe Wrench - 18"	7.000 EA	469.33	3285.31
19	Material 500008455	82054000	Screw Driver Set (5 in 1) SCREW DRIVER SET T(5 IN 1-2 FLAT,2 PHILIPS,1 POCKER)	11.000 EA	368.33	4051.63
20	Material 500002044	82041110	12"(300mm) Adjustable Spanner ADJUSTABLE SPANNNER 12"/3MM	8.000 EA	571.83	4574.64
21	Material 500002040	82041110	6"(150mm) Adjustable Spanner ADJUSTABLE SPANNER 6"/150 MM	8.000 EA	296.00	2368.00
22	Material 500002764	82055990	Tool Box Tool box Taparia make	7.000 EA	1417.67	9923.69
23	Material 500002745	82042000	Allen Key Set Allen key set in mm	10.000 EA	324.50	3245.00
24	Material 500002767	84592990	10 mm Hand Drill Machine Hand Drill machine Bosch make 10mm	2.000 EA	3476.33	6952.66
25	Material 500002063	82032000	7" (185mm) Insulated Combination Plier 7" (185mm) Insulated Combination Plier	7.000 EA	275.67	1929.69
26	Material 500002079	82032000	Insulation Remover Plier INSULATION REMOVER PLIER	9.000 EA	239.00	2151.00
27	Material 500006655	39173990	Hose Pipe Set Hose Pipe Set	16.000 EA	87.33	1397.28
28	Material 500008451	82054000	8x150 mm Screw Driver Acetate Handle SCREW DRIVER CELLULOSE ACETATE HANDLE 8MM X150MM	11.000 EA	120.83	1329.13
29	Material 500008452	82054000	8x200 mm Screw Driver Acetate Handle SCREW DRIVER CELLULOSE ACETATE HANDLE 8MM X200MM	11.000 EA	126.00	1386.00
30	Material 500009516	84615021	CUPPY DUBBLE WHEEL Cuppy dubble wheel	5.000 EA	2050.33	10251.65
31	Material 500009517	84615021	CUPPY SINGLE WHEEL Cuppy single wheel	5.000 EA	1283.67	6418.35
32	Material 500022969	84671900	Lug Crimping Tool	2.000 EA	2979.50	5959.00
33	Material 500013317	40151900	33kV(TP) 7.5kV(WP) 380mm Hand Gloves Test potential: 33 kV, Working potential:7.5kV, 380 mm Hand Gloves	9.000 EA	1682.68	15144.12

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000017490

Version: 1

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1	500002118	82041110	18	S	EXW,
2	500002119	82041110	18	S	EXW,
3	500002120	82041110	18	S	EXW,
4	500002121	82041110	18	S	EXW,
5	500002122	82041110	18	S	EXW,
6	500002123	82041110	18	S	EXW,
7	500002126	82041110	18	S	EXW,
8	500002130	82041110	18	S	EXW,
9	500002124	82041110	18	S	EXW,
10	500002096	82041110	18	S	EXW,
11	500002097	82041110	18	S	EXW,
12	500002084	82041110	18	S	EXW,
13	500002090	82041110	18	S	EXW,
14	500002091	82041110	18	S	EXW,
15	500002092	82041110	18	S	EXW,
16	500002093	82041110	18	S	EXW,
17	500002098	82041110	18	S	EXW,
18	500005257	82041120	18	S	EXW,
19	500008455	82054000	18	S	EXW,
20	500002044	82041110	18	S	EXW,
21	500002040	82041110	18	S	EXW,
22	500002764	82055990	18	S	EXW,
23	500002745	82042000	18	S	EXW,
24	500002767	84592990	18	S	EXW,
25	500002063	82032000	18	S	EXW,
26	500002079	82032000	18	S	EXW,
27	500006655	39173990	18	S	EXW,
28	500008451	82054000	18	S	EXW,
29	500008452	82054000	18	S	EXW,
30	500009516	84615021	18	S	EXW,
31	500009517	84615021	18	S	EXW,
32	500022969	84671900	18	S	EXW,
33	500013317	40151900	18	S	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)